
#1 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.27 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52

1 BYNES, Alexia JR Dillard 1.52m P P O O O O

2 LAURISTON, Lillian SR Dillard 1.52m P P P XO XO O

3 RAMSINGH, Emma SO Cardinal Gibb 1.42m O O O XO XXX

4 JONES, Daisia JR Dillard 1.37m P O O XXX

DUDLEY, Daja'nae SO Fort Lauderd NH P P XXX

INGRAM, Nia JR Boyd Anders DNS

HALL, Keemori SO Fort Lauderd FOUL P P XXX

FACEY, Kyla SO Fort Lauderd FOUL

#2 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82

1 ERMAT, Kenny SR Boyd Anders 1.77m P P P XO O XO XXX

2 JEAN-FRANCOIS, Gudner SR Boyd Anders 1.77m P P P XO XO XO XXX

3 DABELUS, Christian JR Boyd Anders 1.72m P P P XXO XO XXX

4 MAREE, Demonta SR Fort Lauderd 1.67m O O O O XXX

MINTO, Jayden SO Northeast (O NH

#3 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.90 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 2.65

1 MASRI, Jade JR Fort Lauderd 2.50m P P P P O O XXX

JONES, Daisia JR Dillard NH XXX

PIGGOTT, Syleena JR Fort Lauderd NH XXX

#4 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.35 2.50 2.65 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70

1 MRKY, Sam JR Cardinal Gibb 3.70m P P P P P P P P P O

2 ALLEN, Damario JR Dillard 3.55m P P P O O O XO P O XXX

3 PACHE, Gary SR Cardinal Gibb 3.55m P P P P P P O P XXO XXX

4 PEARCE, Sean JR Taravella 3.10m P O O O XO O XXX

5 JOSEPH, Ernest SO Fort Lauderd 2.95m P P P O O P XXX

6 SMITH, Thomas SO Fort Lauderd 2.80m P O O O XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.90 2.05 2.20

7 FORD, Kyle FR Fort Lauderd 2.05m XO XO XO XXX

#5 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 FULLER, Peter-Shae SR Boyd Anders 5.32m   (NW) 5.32 PASS PASS PASS 1(1)

2 BYNES, Alexia JR Dillard 4.92m   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.92 1(2)

3 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Odeline SO Fort Lauderd 4.87m   (NW) 4.38 4.87 FOUL 4.77 1(3)

4 LEWIS, Isis JR Cardinal Gibb 4.87m   (NW) 4.74 3.96 4.53 4.87 2(1)

5 PRESULME, Ahniesha SR Dillard 4.71m   (NW) 4.71 FOUL 4.59 4.43 2(2)

6 JOSEPH-GUEVARA, Nyla-Mari SR Fort Lauderd 4.64m   (NW) FOUL 4.60 4.64 4.50 1(4)

7 DAVIS, Nyajah SO Cardinal Gibb 4.51m   (NW) FOUL 4.51 4.21 3.98 1(5)

8 CLARK, Khalida SR Northeast (O 4.01m   (NW) 3.86 4.01 3.39 3.29 2(3)

9 HAMILTON, Inaya SR Taravella 4.01m   (NW) 4.01 3.73 3.70 3.81 1(6)
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#5 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
10 DUNKLEY, Sara SR Plantation 3.99m   (NW) 3.99 3.99 3.82 FOUL 1(7)

11 TYRELL, Shannia SO Plantation 3.98m   (NW) 3.98 3.77 3.93 3.91 2(4)

12 WHITMORE, Onia SO Plantation 3.25m   (NW) 3.05 3.17 3.25 3.22 2(5)

13 JACKSON, Kayla JR Boyd Anders 2.55m   (NW) 2.55 PASS PASS PASS 1(8)

14 MAYE, Nevaeh FR Taravella 2.06m   (NW) FOUL 2.06 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

LEE, Alissa FR Taravella DNS 2

LUCAS, Anya SO Fort Lauderd DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 FULLER, Peter-Shae SR Boyd Anders 5.32m   (NW) 5.32 PASS PASS PASS

2 BYNES, Alexia JR Dillard 4.92m   (NW) FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.92

3 JEAN-BAPTISTE, Odeline SO Fort Lauderd 4.87m   (NW) 4.38 4.87 FOUL 4.77

4 JOSEPH-GUEVARA, Nyla-Mari SR Fort Lauderd 4.64m   (NW) FOUL 4.60 4.64 4.50

5 DAVIS, Nyajah SO Cardinal Gibb 4.51m   (NW) FOUL 4.51 4.21 3.98

6 HAMILTON, Inaya SR Taravella 4.01m   (NW) 4.01 3.73 3.70 3.81

7 DUNKLEY, Sara SR Plantation 3.99m   (NW) 3.99 3.99 3.82 FOUL

8 JACKSON, Kayla JR Boyd Anders 2.55m   (NW) 2.55 PASS PASS PASS

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEWIS, Isis JR Cardinal Gibb 4.87m   (NW) 4.74 3.96 4.53 4.87

2 PRESULME, Ahniesha SR Dillard 4.71m   (NW) 4.71 FOUL 4.59 4.43

3 CLARK, Khalida SR Northeast (O 4.01m   (NW) 3.86 4.01 3.39 3.29

4 TYRELL, Shannia SO Plantation 3.98m   (NW) 3.98 3.77 3.93 3.91

5 WHITMORE, Onia SO Plantation 3.25m   (NW) 3.05 3.17 3.25 3.22

6 MAYE, Nevaeh FR Taravella 2.06m   (NW) FOUL 2.06 FOUL FOUL

LEE, Alissa FR Taravella DNS

LUCAS, Anya SO Fort Lauderd DNS

#6 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SMITH, Mateo JR Boyd Anders 6.58m   (NW) 6.36 6.58 6.47 PASS

2 LOUIS, Edward FR Dillard 6.33m   (NW) 5.77 6.12 6.25 6.33

3 KNIGHT, Malik JR Fort Lauderd 6.11m   (NW) FOUL 6.11 5.51 PASS

4 MAREE, Demonta SR Fort Lauderd 6.08m   (NW) 6.01 5.66 6.08 5.98

5 SINGLETARY, Jalyn SR Dillard 6.02m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 6.02 5.94

6 BRINSON, Demond JR Dillard 5.87m   (NW) FOUL 5.64 5.87 5.78

7 TURNER, Mekhi JR Boyd Anders 5.87m   (NW) 5.68 5.87 5.61 5.63

8 GERMEUS, Nardo SR Cardinal Gibb 5.70m   (NW) 5.69 5.54 5.58 5.70

9 SAINT-HILAIRE, Dereck SR Plantation 5.50m   (NW) 5.34 5.50 5.31 5.12

10 MOORE, Franklin JR Fort Lauderd 5.46m   (NW) 5.46 4.30 5.26 PASS

11 JEAN-FRANCOIS, Gudner SR Boyd Anders 5.46m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.46 5.07

#7 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FULLER, Peter-Shae SR Boyd Anders 10.81m   (NW) 10.45 10.81 PASS PASS

2 JOSEPH-GUEVARA, Nyla-Mari SR Fort Lauderd 10.61m   (NW) 10.61 9.98 FOUL FOUL
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#7 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 LAURISTON, Lillian SR Dillard 10.22m   (NW) FOUL 9.51 10.22 9.98

4 PRESULME, Ahniesha SR Dillard 10.17m   (NW) 10.08 10.10 10.17 FOUL

5 JACKSON, Kayla JR Boyd Anders 9.63m   (NW) 9.63 9.42 PASS PASS

6 SAINTEGENE, Tanicha JR Fort Lauderd 8.57m   (NW) 8.57 8.29 PASS PASS

JONES, Daisia JR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL PASS PASS

#8 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SMITH, Mateo JR Boyd Anders 12.40m   (NW) FOUL 12.40 PASS PASS

2 TURNER, Mekhi JR Boyd Anders 12.23m   (NW) 12.23 11.73 11.82 11.99

3 MELUS, Kervens SR Fort Lauderd 12.19m   (NW) 11.28 11.87 12.19 12.17

4 DABELUS, Christian JR Boyd Anders 12.14m   (NW) FOUL FOUL 12.14 11.46

5 JONES, Dishion SR Fort Lauderd 11.70m   (NW) FOUL 11.70 FOUL FOUL

6 MOORE, Franklin JR Fort Lauderd 11.42m   (NW) 11.08 11.14 11.42 FOUL

7 SAINT-HILAIRE, Darwen SO Plantation 11.42m   (NW) FOUL 11.06 FOUL 11.42

HENDERSON, Mekhi SO Plantation NM

#9 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MERCIVAL, Abigal SO Fort Lauderd 29.65m 25.73 23.62 29.65 21.43

2 BUSH, Ryeyauni JR Fort Lauderd 29.51m FOUL 29.43 29.51 FOUL

3 BERRY, Kaitlyn JR Fort Lauderd 29.51m 29.38 FOUL 29.51 FOUL

4 RAMSINGH, Emma SO Cardinal Gibb 29.45m 29.45 28.33 26.74 FOUL

5 CANTAVE, Cheryl SO Dillard 26.77m 20.65 26.77 FOUL 22.73

6 SHAKIR, Jade SO Dillard 23.40m FOUL 23.40 22.48 FOUL

7 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne JR Boyd Anders 15.32m 15.32 12.65 12.15 13.74

8 JOHNSON, Jailah FR Boyd Anders 15.12m 15.12 13.05 FOUL 13.18

9 HAWKES, Keiana SO Boyd Anders 15.11m FOUL 15.11 FOUL FOUL

#10 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 BROWN, Tajgeil SR Northeast (O 43.48m 42.22 43.48 41.38 FOUL 1(1)

2 RAYMOND, Kendly JR Fort Lauderd 38.85m 38.79 36.44 FOUL 38.85 1(2)

3 WATKINS, Toni JR Fort Lauderd 37.28m 28.47 33.41 37.28 34.42 2(1)

4 TRANA, Mark SR Taravella 35.71m 33.17 33.37 33.71 35.71 1(3)

5 FAULKNER, Vondarius JR Dillard 35.68m 35.68 FOUL 34.45 FOUL 1(4)

6 PARIS, James SR Northeast (O 33.33m 31.09 FOUL FOUL 33.33 1(5)

7 ESTIME, Djym JR Boyd Anders 33.09m 29.34 FOUL 33.09 30.57 1(6)

8 SOLOMON, Seth JR Northeast (O 31.62m 29.46 29.29 30.26 31.62 1(7)

9 JACKSON, Rico SO Dillard 30.78m 30.78 FOUL 24.79 24.97 2(2)

10 MCNEE, Nikai SO Taravella 30.30m 29.40 29.65 FOUL 30.30 2(3)

11 HAWKES, Johnathan FR Boyd Anders 30.04m FOUL FOUL 30.04 28.54 1(8)

12 CASTRO, Roy JR Fort Lauderd 27.66m 27.66 25.91 27.31 26.92 2(4)

ALEXANDRE, Christopher SO Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

BURROWS , Travaris SR Boyd Anders DNS 2

RILEY, Lakendrick SO Cardinal Gibb DNS 2
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#10 Boys Discus (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Tajgeil SR Northeast (O 43.48m 42.22 43.48 41.38 FOUL

2 RAYMOND, Kendly JR Fort Lauderd 38.85m 38.79 36.44 FOUL 38.85

3 TRANA, Mark SR Taravella 35.71m 33.17 33.37 33.71 35.71

4 FAULKNER, Vondarius JR Dillard 35.68m 35.68 FOUL 34.45 FOUL

5 PARIS, James SR Northeast (O 33.33m 31.09 FOUL FOUL 33.33

6 ESTIME, Djym JR Boyd Anders 33.09m 29.34 FOUL 33.09 30.57

7 SOLOMON, Seth JR Northeast (O 31.62m 29.46 29.29 30.26 31.62

8 HAWKES, Johnathan FR Boyd Anders 30.04m FOUL FOUL 30.04 28.54

Flight 2 of 2

1 WATKINS, Toni JR Fort Lauderd 37.28m 28.47 33.41 37.28 34.42

2 JACKSON, Rico SO Dillard 30.78m 30.78 FOUL 24.79 24.97

3 MCNEE, Nikai SO Taravella 30.30m 29.40 29.65 FOUL 30.30

4 CASTRO, Roy JR Fort Lauderd 27.66m 27.66 25.91 27.31 26.92

ALEXANDRE, Christopher SO Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

BURROWS , Travaris SR Boyd Anders DNS

RILEY, Lakendrick SO Cardinal Gibb DNS

#11 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHAKIR, Jade SO Dillard 11.76m 11.16 FOUL 10.99 11.76

2 SAINTEGENE, Tanicha JR Fort Lauderd 9.69m 9.05 9.18 9.69 9.36

3 CANTAVE, Cheryl SO Dillard 8.89m 8.23 8.00 8.65 8.89

4 BERRY, Kaitlyn JR Fort Lauderd 8.59m 8.37 7.62 7.34 8.59

5 MERCIVAL, Abigal SO Fort Lauderd 8.35m 7.38 FOUL 8.20 8.35

6 LOCK-BODDLE, Ceanne JR Boyd Anders 7.34m 6.54 7.34 7.00 6.71

7 GEORGES, Iyania SR Boyd Anders 6.38m 5.72 5.60 6.38 6.22

8 HAWKES, Keiana SO Boyd Anders 6.13m 6.13 5.18 5.07 3.70

#12 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 RAYMOND, Kendly JR Fort Lauderd 12.35m 11.47 12.10 12.35 11.86 1(1)

2 BROWN, Tajgeil SR Northeast (O 11.92m 11.92 10.86 11.32 11.41 1(2)

3 FAULKNER, Vondarius JR Dillard 11.91m 10.84 10.79 11.91 11.91 1(3)

4  BLACKSTOCK, Tamiel SR Northeast (O 11.68m 11.66 10.87 11.62 11.68 1(4)

5 JACKSON, Rico SO Dillard 11.48m 11.48 10.54 11.46 11.33 2(1)

6 ESTIME, Djym JR Boyd Anders 11.42m 11.42 11.26 11.39 11.19 1(5)

7 WATKINS, Toni JR Fort Lauderd 11.41m 10.51 11.05 10.29 11.41 1(6)

8 MONGERARD, Boaz SR Plantation 10.68m 10.68 FOUL 10.30 10.54 2(2)

9 ST.JUSTE, Djonucci SO Fort Lauderd 10.63m 10.55 9.74 10.30 10.63 2(3)

10 JUSTE, Javaris SR Boyd Anders 10.57m 10.15 10.29 10.54 10.57 2(4)

11 TRANA, Mark SR Taravella 10.53m 10.40 FOUL 10.53 10.35 2(5)

12 BYRD, Greg SR Boyd Anders 9.35m 9.19 8.77 9.35 9.30 2(6)

13 ALEXANDRE, Christopher SO Dillard 7.98m 7.98 FOUL 7.45 7.07 2(7)

PARIS, James SR Northeast (O NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1
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#12 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 RAYMOND, Kendly JR Fort Lauderd 12.35m 11.47 12.10 12.35 11.86

2 BROWN, Tajgeil SR Northeast (O 11.92m 11.92 10.86 11.32 11.41

3 FAULKNER, Vondarius JR Dillard 11.91m 10.84 10.79 11.91 11.91

4  BLACKSTOCK, Tamiel SR Northeast (O 11.68m 11.66 10.87 11.62 11.68

5 ESTIME, Djym JR Boyd Anders 11.42m 11.42 11.26 11.39 11.19

6 WATKINS, Toni JR Fort Lauderd 11.41m 10.51 11.05 10.29 11.41

PARIS, James SR Northeast (O NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 JACKSON, Rico SO Dillard 11.48m 11.48 10.54 11.46 11.33

2 MONGERARD, Boaz SR Plantation 10.68m 10.68 FOUL 10.30 10.54

3 ST.JUSTE, Djonucci SO Fort Lauderd 10.63m 10.55 9.74 10.30 10.63

4 JUSTE, Javaris SR Boyd Anders 10.57m 10.15 10.29 10.54 10.57

5 TRANA, Mark SR Taravella 10.53m 10.40 FOUL 10.53 10.35

6 BYRD, Greg SR Boyd Anders 9.35m 9.19 8.77 9.35 9.30

7 ALEXANDRE, Christopher SO Dillard 7.98m 7.98 FOUL 7.45 7.07

#15 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Northeast (OP) (A) 9:55.01

1) KAVANAGH, Samantha SO 2) HILL, Jahnya SR

3) BENJAMIN, Taisha JR 4) SMALL, Tiana JR

2 Dillard (A) 9:58.41

1) COLEMAN, Christiana FR 2) EDWARDS, Raquel FR

3) ROBERTS, Kashi SR 4) THOMPSON, kailyn JR

3 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 10:18.29

1) BALDWIN, Emily SO 2) DUGARTE, Isabella JR

3) OPALINSKI, Emily SR 4) SINCLAIR, Sydney SO

4 Fort Lauderdale (A) 10:59.90

1) FACEY, Kyla SO 2) FACEY, Kayla SO

3) MURIAS, Katherine  JR 4) SAVOY, Juila JR

5 Boyd Anderson (A) 11:20.98

1) FRANCIS, Ornella FR 2) CHARLERISTE, Widna SO

3) NARCISSE, Raynisha SO 4) JEAN, Miashlie FR

#16 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Fort Lauderdale (A) 8:15.40

1) GIBSON, Desmond JR 2) FIORE, Michael SR

3) HOWELL, Jaden  SR 4) RAMIREZ, Humberto SR

2 Dillard (A) 8:31.20

1) JEAN, Renand SR 2) MILLER, Rushane SR

3) ROBERTS, Tajay SR 4) HARRIS, Jaden  SO
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#16 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
3 Boyd Anderson (A) 8:35.90

1) BROWN, Matthew  JR 2) BETHELY, Majet FR

3) JEAN-BAPTISTE , Emmanuel JR 4) PETIT-FRERE , Johnathan SO

4 Plantation (A) 8:48.79

1) HENDERSON, Mekhi SO 2) BALDWIN, Ezra JR

3) CASTELLO, Davin SR 4) BOLDEN, Xavier SR

5 Taravella (A) 8:49.89

1) BRIDGES, D'Angelo JR 2) DOMINGO, Orison JR

3) JAMES, Tyler JR 4) JEAN-PIERRE, Tanaris SO

6 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 9:20.66

1) PRYEN, Gregory JR 2) SPENCER, Zachary FR

3) DODD, Ian  JR 4) DUGARTE, Antonio FR

Northeast (OP) (A) DNS

1) DURAND, Heintz JR 2) HAMILTON, Kamar JR

3) MERTILUS, Fodney JR 4) CHOISINS, Venson JR

#17 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (–0.5)

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 JONES, Akerah SO Cardinal Gibbons 16.24

2 JONES, Aniyah SR Cardinal Gibbons 16.68

3 HALL, Kyrah JR Fort Lauderdale 19.03

4 HALL, Keemori SO Fort Lauderdale 19.97

5 DUDLEY, Daja'nae SO Fort Lauderdale 20.10

6 EADY, Kyla SO Taravella 20.14

7 LEE, Alissa FR Taravella 21.67

TANELUS, Sucar SO Boyd Anderson DNS

#18 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 PHILIPPE, Jerry SR Dillard 14.18  (–0.2) 1(1)

2 THOMAS, Jameli JR Northeast (OP) 15.36  (–0.2) 1(2)

3 DOHMAN, Deante SR Plantation 15.44  (–0.2) 1(3)

4 SCHEETZ, Clayton SR Fort Lauderdale 16.84  (–0.2) 1(4)

5 SMALL, Kristoff JR Plantation 17.53  (–0.2) 1(5)

6 PRESENDER, Josiah SO Fort Lauderdale 17.73  (–0.2) 2(1)

7 SMITH, Thomas SO Fort Lauderdale 18.60  (–0.2) 2(2)

8 BIVENS, Timmerick FR Boyd Anderson 19.51  (–0.2) 2(3)

TELSAINT, Rotchild SR Northeast (OP) DNS 1

HEWITT, Darren JR Northeast (OP) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 PHILIPPE, Jerry SR Dillard 14.18
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#18 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 THOMAS, Jameli JR Northeast (OP) 15.36

3 DOHMAN, Deante SR Plantation 15.44

4 SCHEETZ, Clayton SR Fort Lauderdale 16.84

5 SMALL, Kristoff JR Plantation 17.53

TELSAINT, Rotchild SR Northeast (OP) DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 PRESENDER, Josiah SO Fort Lauderdale 17.73

2 SMITH, Thomas SO Fort Lauderdale 18.60

3 BIVENS, Timmerick FR Boyd Anderson 19.51

HEWITT, Darren JR Northeast (OP) DNS

#19 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BROWN, Jade SO Taravella 12.22  (–0.6) 1(1)

2 SHAW, Ashley SO Northeast (OP) 12.46  (–0.6) 1(2)

3 JOHNSON, Malaysia JR Dillard 12.60  (–0.6) 1(3)

4 LEWIS, Isis JR Cardinal Gibbons 12.62  (–0.6) 1(4)

5 TAYLOR, Hannah SO Fort Lauderdale 12.82  (+0.5) 2(1)

6 SPENCE, Amaya SO Northeast (OP) 12.86  (–0.6) 1(5)

7 LEMON, Leah JR Cardinal Gibbons 12.91  (–0.6) 1(6)

8 JEFFERSON, Kailynn SR Plantation 13.09  (+0.5) 2(2)

9 DOUGLAS, Shackera SR Cardinal Gibbons 13.15  (–0.6) 1(7)

10 NEWTON, Saje SO Taravella 13.23  (–0.3) 3(1)

11 BRADWELL, Zareya FR Dillard 13.34  (+0.5) 2(3)

12 KNIGHT, Malia JR Piper 13.45  (+0.5) 2(4)

13 WILSON, Tori SO Plantation 13.50  (–0.3) 3(2)

14 BENT, Delicia JR Dillard 13.50  (–0.6) 1(8)

15 LOUIS, Santiana SR Northeast (OP) 13.66  (+0.5) 2(5)

16 WILSON, Dominique SO Fort Lauderdale 13.73  (+0.5) 2(6)

17 DUNKLEY, Sara SR Plantation 14.71  (–0.3) 3(3)

SMITH, Jaydanae FR Taravella FS 3

WILCOX, Aymoni SO Fort Lauderdale DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 BROWN, Jade SO Taravella 12.22

2 SHAW, Ashley SO Northeast (OP) 12.46

3 JOHNSON, Malaysia JR Dillard 12.60

4 LEWIS, Isis JR Cardinal Gibbons 12.62

5 SPENCE, Amaya SO Northeast (OP) 12.86

6 LEMON, Leah JR Cardinal Gibbons 12.91

7 DOUGLAS, Shackera SR Cardinal Gibbons 13.15

8 BENT, Delicia JR Dillard 13.50

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 TAYLOR, Hannah SO Fort Lauderdale 12.82

2 JEFFERSON, Kailynn SR Plantation 13.09
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#19 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 BRADWELL, Zareya FR Dillard 13.34

4 KNIGHT, Malia JR Piper 13.45

5 LOUIS, Santiana SR Northeast (OP) 13.66

6 WILSON, Dominique SO Fort Lauderdale 13.73

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 NEWTON, Saje SO Taravella 13.23

2 WILSON, Tori SO Plantation 13.50

3 DUNKLEY, Sara SR Plantation 14.71

SMITH, Jaydanae FR Taravella FS

WILCOX, Aymoni SO Fort Lauderdale DNS

#20 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MARTIN, Jhovan SR Taravella 10.84  (+0.1) 1(1)

2 JOHNSON, Chris SO Dillard 10.91  (+0.1) 1(2)

3 KISER, Davon JR Cardinal Gibbons 10.91  (+0.1) 1(3)

4 SMITH, Mateo JR Boyd Anderson 10.97  (+0.1) 1(4)

5 MORTIMER, Devaughn JR Dillard 10.99  (+0.1) 1(5)

6 ALLEN, Demarcus SR Dillard 11.20  (+0.1) 1(6)

7 ALLEN, Caleb SR Taravella 11.25  (–0.4) 2(1)

8 FRANCIS, Jeremy SO Fort Lauderdale 11.27  (–0.4) 2(2)

9 GRIFFIN, Julian SR Northeast (OP) 11.28  (+0.1) 1(7)

10 CAMPBELL, Aaron SR Boyd Anderson 11.35  (–0.4) 2(3)

11 KNIGHT, Malik JR Fort Lauderdale 11.37  (–1.0) 3(1)

12 WILLIAMS , Arthur SR Piper 11.38  (–1.0) 3(2)

13 NOELSAINT, Shedlet SR Northeast (OP) 11.39  (+0.1) 1(8)

14 HAYNES, Jamari SO Plantation 11.42  (–0.4) 2(4)

15 ROBBIN, travaughn SO Boyd Anderson 11.50  (–1.0) 3(3)

16 MOULTON, Kamari SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.62  (–0.4) 2(5)

17 DALEY, Daniel SR Taravella 11.78  (–0.4) 2(6)

18 WINCHESTER, JahSean SO Fort Lauderdale 11.79  (–0.4) 2(7)

19 THOMPSON, Joshua SR Northeast (OP) 12.05  (–0.4) 2(8)

20 MARTIN, ISAAC SR Plantation 12.10  (–1.0) 3(4)

21 STOKES, Decedric FR Piper 12.38  (–1.0) 3(5)

GONZALEZ, Carnel SR Piper DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 MARTIN, Jhovan SR Taravella 10.84

2 JOHNSON, Chris SO Dillard 10.91

3 KISER, Davon JR Cardinal Gibbons 10.91

4 SMITH, Mateo JR Boyd Anderson 10.97

5 MORTIMER, Devaughn JR Dillard 10.99

6 ALLEN, Demarcus SR Dillard 11.20

7 GRIFFIN, Julian SR Northeast (OP) 11.28

8 NOELSAINT, Shedlet SR Northeast (OP) 11.39

BCAA NORTH CENTRAL QUALIFIER
Ft. Lauderdale, FL
Dillard High School

Tuesday, March 16, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/16/2021 8:30 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#20 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 ALLEN, Caleb SR Taravella 11.25

2 FRANCIS, Jeremy SO Fort Lauderdale 11.27

3 CAMPBELL, Aaron SR Boyd Anderson 11.35

4 HAYNES, Jamari SO Plantation 11.42

5 MOULTON, Kamari SO Cardinal Gibbons 11.62

6 DALEY, Daniel SR Taravella 11.78

7 WINCHESTER, JahSean SO Fort Lauderdale 11.79

8 THOMPSON, Joshua SR Northeast (OP) 12.05

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 KNIGHT, Malik JR Fort Lauderdale 11.37

2 WILLIAMS , Arthur SR Piper 11.38

3 ROBBIN, travaughn SO Boyd Anderson 11.50

4 MARTIN, ISAAC SR Plantation 12.10

5 STOKES, Decedric FR Piper 12.38

GONZALEZ, Carnel SR Piper DNS

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 COLEMAN, Christiana FR Dillard 5:31.02

2 ROBERTS, Kashi SR Dillard 5:31.71

3 SINCLAIR, Sydney SO Cardinal Gibbons 5:43.10

4 BALDWIN, Emily SO Cardinal Gibbons 5:44.32

5 OPALINSKI, Emily SR Cardinal Gibbons 6:01.12

6 TANKSLEY, Zoe FR Northeast (OP) 6:14.75

7 BECKER, Mikayla SO Plantation 6:28.18

8 HAMILTON, Inaya SR Taravella 7:45.61

9 RAYFORD, Phyllecion JR Taravella 8:55.31

NARCISSE, Raynisha SO Boyd Anderson DNF

CAGGIANO, Lauren FR Taravella DNS

SAVOY, Juila JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

SILVERBERG , Maya JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

MURIAS, Katherine JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 FIORE, Michael SR Fort Lauderdale 4:33.62

2 RAMIREZ, Humberto SR Fort Lauderdale 4:41.07

3 MILLER, Rushane SR Dillard 4:45.70

4 ZIMMERMAN , Zack SO Fort Lauderdale 4:46.37

5 GAINES, Japrince JR Cardinal Gibbons 4:47.16

6 DODD, Ian JR Cardinal Gibbons 5:15.80

7 DUGARTE, Antonio FR Cardinal Gibbons 5:16.97

8 CHOISINS, Venson JR Northeast (OP) 5:20.25

9 BRIDGES, D'Angelo JR Taravella 5:28.20

10 MERTILUS, Fodney JR Northeast (OP) 5:36.48

DURAND, Heintz JR Northeast (OP) DNF
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#22 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

DOMINQUE, Brunelson JR Boyd Anderson DNS

YAHNEY, Jaden SR Taravella DNS

HENDERSON, Mekhi SO Plantation DNS

GOMEZ, Andres SR Taravella DNS

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Dillard (A) 48.45

1) BENT, Delicia JR 2) LAURISTON, Lillian SR

3) JOHNSON, Malaysia JR 4) BRADWELL, Zareya FR

2 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 49.79

1) LEWIS, Isis JR 2) DOUGLAS, Shackera SR

3) LEMON, Leah JR 4) JONES, Aniyah SR

3 Fort Lauderdale (A) 50.75

1) WILSON, Dominique SO 2) JEAN-BAPTISTE, Odeline SO

3) MCFADDEN, Nakitriauna JR 4) TAYLOR, Hannah SO

4 Taravella (A) 51.71

1) NEWTON, Saje SO 2) BLACKSTON, Mikkyah FR

3) SMITH, Jaydanae FR 4) BROWN, Jade SO

5 Plantation (A) 52.52

1) CESAR, Kishana SR 2) WILSON, Tori SO

3) THOMAS, Kimael SR 4) JEFFERSON, Kailynn SR

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Dillard (A) 41.75

1) MORTIMER, Devaughn  JR 2) ALLEN, Demarcus SR

3) JOHNSON, Chris SO 4) BLACKBOURNE, Emilio JR

2 Boyd Anderson (A) 42.71

1) CAMPBELL, Aaron SR 2) SMITH, Mateo JR

3) ROBBIN, travaughn SO 4) WALKER, Shanard JR

3 Northeast (OP) (A) 43.32

1) GREEN, Jakahrii JR 2) NOELSAINT, Shedlet SR

3) THOMAS, Jameli JR 4) GRIFFIN, Julian SR

4 Taravella (A) 43.50

1) DALEY, Daniel SR 2) MARTIN, Jhovan SR

3) ALLEN, Caleb SR 4) BECKFORD, Daniel SR

5 Piper (A) 44.22

1) STOKES, Decedric  FR 2) WILLIAMS , Arthur  SR

3) PERMENTER , David  SO 4) GONZALEZ, Carnel  SR

Fort Lauderdale (A) DNF

1) WINCHESTER, JahSean SO 2) KNIGHT, Malik JR

3) FRANCIS, Jeremy SO 4) GIVENS, Jordan JR
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#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Plantation (A) DNF

1) ARMSTRONG, Carlinton SR 2) SAINT-HILAIRE, Dereck SR

3) PALMER, Cameron  SR 4) HAYNES, Jamari SO

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HILL, Jahnya SR Northeast (OP) 57.89 1(1)

2 MOSLEY, Aniyah SO Cardinal Gibbons 59.63 2(1)

3 MULLINGS, Abigail FR Northeast (OP) 1:00.52 1(2)

4 THOMPSON, kailyn JR Dillard 1:01.55 1(3)

5 JACKSON, Kayla JR Boyd Anderson 1:01.75 1(4)

6 BLACKSTON, Mikkyah FR Taravella 1:03.46 2(2)

7 THOMAS, Kimael SR Plantation 1:04.59 1(5)

8 JOHNSON, Kaniyah FR Dillard 1:05.27 1(6)

9 CHARLERISTE, Widna SO Boyd Anderson 1:06.16 1(7)

10 LEWIS, Kimaya FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:06.91 1(8)

11 FRANCIS, Ornella FR Boyd Anderson 1:08.19 2(3)

12 DAVIS, Nyajah SO Cardinal Gibbons 1:09.69 2(4)

13 CESAR, Kishana SR Plantation 1:09.99 2(5)

14 RODRIGUEZ, Laura SO Taravella 1:18.01 2(6)

15 LAURENT, Myla SO Plantation 1:23.32 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HILL, Jahnya SR Northeast (OP) 57.89

2 MULLINGS, Abigail FR Northeast (OP) 1:00.52

3 THOMPSON, kailyn JR Dillard 1:01.55

4 JACKSON, Kayla JR Boyd Anderson 1:01.75

5 THOMAS, Kimael SR Plantation 1:04.59

6 JOHNSON, Kaniyah FR Dillard 1:05.27

7 CHARLERISTE, Widna SO Boyd Anderson 1:06.16

8 LEWIS, Kimaya FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:06.91

Section 2 of 2

1 MOSLEY, Aniyah SO Cardinal Gibbons 59.63

2 BLACKSTON, Mikkyah FR Taravella 1:03.46

3 FRANCIS, Ornella FR Boyd Anderson 1:08.19

4 DAVIS, Nyajah SO Cardinal Gibbons 1:09.69

5 CESAR, Kishana SR Plantation 1:09.99

6 RODRIGUEZ, Laura SO Taravella 1:18.01

7 LAURENT, Myla SO Plantation 1:23.32

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROBERTS, Tajay SR Dillard 49.62 1(1)

2 BOLDEN, Xavier SR Plantation 49.94 3(1)

3 HAMILTON, Rohan SR Northeast (OP) 50.42 1(2)
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#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
4 HIGGANS, Ky-Juan SR Taravella 51.53 1(3)

5 SHAKES, Jaccarri JR Dillard 51.63 1(4)

6 GIBSON, Desmond JR Fort Lauderdale 52.23 3(2)

7 LIBECCA, Johnathan SR Boyd Anderson 53.57 1(5)

8 TOMLINSON, Cameron JR Taravella 53.83 2(1)

9 JORDAN, Cammern JR Piper 53.84 3(3)

10 HAMILTON, Kamar JR Northeast (OP) 55.87 1(6)

11 DABELUS, Christian JR Boyd Anderson 56.50 3(4)

12 GERMEUS, Nardo SR Cardinal Gibbons 56.61 2(2)

13 BALDWIN, Ezra JR Plantation 56.63 2(3)

14 GILLES, Julian JR Fort Lauderdale 57.06 3(5)

15 SINGLETARY, Jalyn SR Dillard 57.48 2(4)

16 WHITE, Jahmil JR Boyd Anderson 1:00.24 3(6)

HOWELL, Jaden SR Fort Lauderdale DNS 1

JULES, Aldes JR Northeast (OP) DNS 1

ARMSTRONG, Carlinton SR Plantation DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 ROBERTS, Tajay SR Dillard 49.62

2 HAMILTON, Rohan SR Northeast (OP) 50.42

3 HIGGANS, Ky-Juan SR Taravella 51.53

4 SHAKES, Jaccarri JR Dillard 51.63

5 LIBECCA, Johnathan SR Boyd Anderson 53.57

6 HAMILTON, Kamar JR Northeast (OP) 55.87

HOWELL, Jaden SR Fort Lauderdale DNS

JULES, Aldes JR Northeast (OP) DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 TOMLINSON, Cameron JR Taravella 53.83

2 GERMEUS, Nardo SR Cardinal Gibbons 56.61

3 BALDWIN, Ezra JR Plantation 56.63

4 SINGLETARY, Jalyn SR Dillard 57.48

ARMSTRONG, Carlinton SR Plantation DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 BOLDEN, Xavier SR Plantation 49.94

2 GIBSON, Desmond JR Fort Lauderdale 52.23

3 JORDAN, Cammern JR Piper 53.84

4 DABELUS, Christian JR Boyd Anderson 56.50

5 GILLES, Julian JR Fort Lauderdale 57.06

6 WHITE, Jahmil JR Boyd Anderson 1:00.24

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 JONES, Akerah SO Cardinal Gibbons 46.32 2(1)

2 FULLER, Peter-Shae SR Boyd Anderson 47.52 1(1)

3 JONES, Aniyah SR Cardinal Gibbons 47.71 2(2)
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#27 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
4 TANELUS, Sucar SO Boyd Anderson 48.06 2(3)

5 JEAN, Miashlie FR Boyd Anderson 49.32 1(2)

6 MOSES, Shalon SR Plantation 59.43 2(4)

7 LEE, Alissa FR Taravella 1:02.41 1(3)

PRESULME, Ahniesha SR Dillard DNF 2

EADY, Kyla SO Taravella DNS 1

DUDLEY, Daja'nae SO Fort Lauderdale DNS 2

HALL, Kyrah JR Fort Lauderdale DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FULLER, Peter-Shae SR Boyd Anderson 47.52

2 JEAN, Miashlie FR Boyd Anderson 49.32

3 LEE, Alissa FR Taravella 1:02.41

EADY, Kyla SO Taravella DNS

HALL, Kyrah JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 JONES, Akerah SO Cardinal Gibbons 46.32

2 JONES, Aniyah SR Cardinal Gibbons 47.71

3 TANELUS, Sucar SO Boyd Anderson 48.06

4 MOSES, Shalon SR Plantation 59.43

PRESULME, Ahniesha SR Dillard DNF

DUDLEY, Daja'nae SO Fort Lauderdale DNS

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 TELSAINT, Rotchild SR Northeast (OP) 38.97 1(1)

2 DOHMAN, Deante SR Plantation 41.24 1(2)

3 SCHEETZ, Clayton SR Fort Lauderdale 41.74 1(3)

4 SMALL, Kristoff JR Plantation 41.77 1(4)

5 TATE, Corey JR Taravella 43.32 2(1)

6 PRESENDER, Josiah SO Fort Lauderdale 44.78 1(5)

7 BIVENS, Timmerick FR Boyd Anderson 44.92 2(2)

8 SMITH, Thomas SO Fort Lauderdale 44.95 2(3)

9 BIVENS, Jalil SO Boyd Anderson 47.12 2(4)

10 HEWITT, Darren JR Northeast (OP) 48.47 1(6)

THOMAS, Jameli JR Northeast (OP) DNF 1

JEAN, Travis JR Dillard DNS 1

BROWN, Matthew JR Boyd Anderson DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TELSAINT, Rotchild SR Northeast (OP) 38.97

2 DOHMAN, Deante SR Plantation 41.24

3 SCHEETZ, Clayton SR Fort Lauderdale 41.74

4 SMALL, Kristoff JR Plantation 41.77
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#28 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 PRESENDER, Josiah SO Fort Lauderdale 44.78

6 HEWITT, Darren JR Northeast (OP) 48.47

THOMAS, Jameli JR Northeast (OP) DNF

JEAN, Travis JR Dillard DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 TATE, Corey JR Taravella 43.32

2 BIVENS, Timmerick FR Boyd Anderson 44.92

3 SMITH, Thomas SO Fort Lauderdale 44.95

4 BIVENS, Jalil SO Boyd Anderson 47.12

BROWN, Matthew JR Boyd Anderson DNS

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KAVANAGH, Samantha SO Northeast (OP) 2:17.64 1(1)

2 EDWARDS, Raquel FR Dillard 2:28.43 1(2)

3 SINCLAIR, Sydney SO Cardinal Gibbons 2:32.75 1(3)

4 LANGSTON, Camille JR Dillard 2:34.87 1(4)

5 DUGARTE, Isabella JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:35.67 2(1)

6 MURIAS, Katherine JR Fort Lauderdale 2:36.15 1(5)

7 HUERKAMP, Sophia FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:39.83 2(2)

8 FACEY, Kyla SO Fort Lauderdale 2:40.42 1(6)

9 BENJAMIN, Taisha JR Northeast (OP) 2:40.83 1(7)

10 SMALL, Tiana JR Northeast (OP) 2:42.45 1(8)

11 FACEY, Kayla SO Fort Lauderdale 2:44.63 1(9)

12 NARCISSE, Raynisha SO Boyd Anderson 2:45.86 2(3)

13 BECKER, Mikayla SO Plantation 2:46.91 2(4)

14 JOHNSON, Amira SO Plantation 2:56.44 2(5)

15 HAMILTON, Inaya SR Taravella 3:07.41 2(6)

FRANCIS, Ornella FR Boyd Anderson DNS 2

CAGGIANO, Lauren FR Taravella DNS 2

RODRIGUEZ, Laura SO Taravella DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KAVANAGH, Samantha SO Northeast (OP) 2:17.64

2 EDWARDS, Raquel FR Dillard 2:28.43

3 SINCLAIR, Sydney SO Cardinal Gibbons 2:32.75

4 LANGSTON, Camille JR Dillard 2:34.87

5 MURIAS, Katherine JR Fort Lauderdale 2:36.15

6 FACEY, Kyla SO Fort Lauderdale 2:40.42

7 BENJAMIN, Taisha JR Northeast (OP) 2:40.83

8 SMALL, Tiana JR Northeast (OP) 2:42.45

9 FACEY, Kayla SO Fort Lauderdale 2:44.63

Section 2 of 2

1 DUGARTE, Isabella JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:35.67

2 HUERKAMP, Sophia FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:39.83
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#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 NARCISSE, Raynisha SO Boyd Anderson 2:45.86

4 BECKER, Mikayla SO Plantation 2:46.91

5 JOHNSON, Amira SO Plantation 2:56.44

6 HAMILTON, Inaya SR Taravella 3:07.41

FRANCIS, Ornella FR Boyd Anderson DNS

CAGGIANO, Lauren FR Taravella DNS

RODRIGUEZ, Laura SO Taravella DNS

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 FIORE, Michael SR Fort Lauderdale 1:54.47 2(1)

2 JEAN, Renand SR Dillard 1:58.07 1(1)

3 PETIT-FRERE , Johnathan SO Boyd Anderson 2:00.97 1(2)

4 GAINES, Japrince JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:04.73 1(3)

5 DURAND, Heintz JR Northeast (OP) 2:05.41 1(4)

6 BETHELY, Majet FR Boyd Anderson 2:05.90 1(5)

7 HARRIS, Jaden SO Dillard 2:07.68 2(2)

8 CARTY, Gabrriel SO Dillard 2:10.52 1(6)

9 PRYEN, Gregory JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:12.58 1(7)

10 CASTELLO, Davin SR Plantation 2:13.57 2(3)

11 DOMINGO, Orison JR Taravella 2:14.14 2(4)

12 JEAN-BAPTISTE , Emmanuel JR Boyd Anderson 2:14.24 1(8)

13 JAMES, Tyler JR Taravella 2:14.77 2(5)

14 CHOISINS, Venson JR Northeast (OP) 2:15.92 2(6)

15 SPENCER, Zachary FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:20.34 2(7)

16 SAUNDERS, Basil SR Fort Lauderdale 2:21.07 2(8)

17 MCINYTRE, Jon-Micheal JR Piper 2:22.17 2(9)

18 HEATH, Jonathan JR Plantation 2:22.80 1(9)

JEAN-PIERRE, Tanaris SO Taravella DNS 1

HOWELL, Jaden SR Fort Lauderdale DNS 1

MERTILUS, Fodney JR Northeast (OP) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JEAN, Renand SR Dillard 1:58.07

2 PETIT-FRERE , Johnathan SO Boyd Anderson 2:00.97

3 GAINES, Japrince JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:04.73

4 DURAND, Heintz JR Northeast (OP) 2:05.41

5 BETHELY, Majet FR Boyd Anderson 2:05.90

6 CARTY, Gabrriel SO Dillard 2:10.52

7 PRYEN, Gregory JR Cardinal Gibbons 2:12.58

8 JEAN-BAPTISTE , Emmanuel JR Boyd Anderson 2:14.24

9 HEATH, Jonathan JR Plantation 2:22.80

JEAN-PIERRE, Tanaris SO Taravella DNS

HOWELL, Jaden SR Fort Lauderdale DNS

Section 2 of 2
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#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 FIORE, Michael SR Fort Lauderdale 1:54.47

2 HARRIS, Jaden SO Dillard 2:07.68

3 CASTELLO, Davin SR Plantation 2:13.57

4 DOMINGO, Orison JR Taravella 2:14.14

5 JAMES, Tyler JR Taravella 2:14.77

6 CHOISINS, Venson JR Northeast (OP) 2:15.92

7 SPENCER, Zachary FR Cardinal Gibbons 2:20.34

8 SAUNDERS, Basil SR Fort Lauderdale 2:21.07

9 MCINYTRE, Jon-Micheal JR Piper 2:22.17

MERTILUS, Fodney JR Northeast (OP) DNS

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SHAW, Ashley SO Northeast (OP) 25.65  (–0.1) 1(1)

2 JOHNSON, Malaysia JR Dillard 25.95  (–0.1) 1(2)

3 MOSLEY, Aniyah SO Cardinal Gibbons 26.06  (–0.1) 1(3)

4 LAURISTON, Lillian SR Dillard 26.30  (–0.1) 1(4)

5 JOSEPH-GUEVARA, Nyla-Marie SR Fort Lauderdale 26.51  (–0.1) 1(5)

6 SPENCE, Amaya SO Northeast (OP) 26.62  (+0.0) 2(1)

7 TAYLOR, Hannah SO Fort Lauderdale 26.77  (–0.1) 1(6)

8 MCFADDEN, Nakitriauna JR Fort Lauderdale 27.17  (+0.0) 2(2)

9 JEFFERSON, Kailynn SR Plantation 27.24  (+0.0) 2(3)

10 DOUGLAS, Shackera SR Cardinal Gibbons 27.51  (–0.1) 1(7)

11 KNIGHT, Malia JR Piper 28.21  (+0.0) 2(4)

12 WILSON, Tori SO Plantation 29.05  (+0.3) 3(1)

13 PETERS, Bryanna JR Northeast (OP) 29.11  (+0.3) 3(2)

14 TYRELL, Shannia SO Plantation 31.90  (+0.3) 3(3)

LEMON, Leah JR Cardinal Gibbons DNS 1

BLACKSTON, Mikkyah FR Taravella DNS 2

BROWN, Jade SO Taravella DNS 2

BENT, Delicia JR Dillard DNS 2

NEWTON, Saje SO Taravella DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 SHAW, Ashley SO Northeast (OP) 25.65

2 JOHNSON, Malaysia JR Dillard 25.95

3 MOSLEY, Aniyah SO Cardinal Gibbons 26.06

4 LAURISTON, Lillian SR Dillard 26.30

5 JOSEPH-GUEVARA, Nyla-Marie SR Fort Lauderdale 26.51

6 TAYLOR, Hannah SO Fort Lauderdale 26.77

7 DOUGLAS, Shackera SR Cardinal Gibbons 27.51

LEMON, Leah JR Cardinal Gibbons DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 SPENCE, Amaya SO Northeast (OP) 26.62

2 MCFADDEN, Nakitriauna JR Fort Lauderdale 27.17
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 JEFFERSON, Kailynn SR Plantation 27.24

4 KNIGHT, Malia JR Piper 28.21

BLACKSTON, Mikkyah FR Taravella DNS

BROWN, Jade SO Taravella DNS

BENT, Delicia JR Dillard DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 WILSON, Tori SO Plantation 29.05

2 PETERS, Bryanna JR Northeast (OP) 29.11

3 TYRELL, Shannia SO Plantation 31.90

NEWTON, Saje SO Taravella DNS

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 ALLEN, Demarcus SR Dillard 22.16  (+0.8) 1(1)

2 PHILIPPE, Jerry SR Dillard 22.17  (+0.5) 3(1)

3 JOHNSON, Chris SO Dillard 22.33  (+0.8) 1(2)

4 MRKY, Sam JR Cardinal Gibbons 22.81  (+0.8) 1(3)

5 WALKER, Shanard JR Boyd Anderson 22.84  (+0.8) 1(4)

6 KISER, Davon JR Cardinal Gibbons 22.87  (+0.8) 1(5)

7 CAMPBELL, Aaron SR Boyd Anderson 22.96  (+0.5) 3(2)

8 KNIGHT, Malik JR Fort Lauderdale 23.17  (+0.4) 2(1)

9 WILLIAMS , Arthur SR Piper 23.18  (+0.5) 3(3)

10 ROBBIN, travaughn SO Boyd Anderson 23.32  (+0.5) 3(4)

11 MOULTON, Kamari SO Cardinal Gibbons 23.45  (+0.8) 1(6)

12 GIVENS, Jordan JR Fort Lauderdale 23.58  (+0.8) 1(7)

13 WINCHESTER, JahSean SO Fort Lauderdale 24.16  (+0.4) 2(2)

14 STOKES, Decedric FR Piper 24.57  (+0.5) 3(5)

NOELSAINT, Shedlet SR Northeast (OP) DNS 1

REED, Stephon SO Northeast (OP) DNS 2

GRIFFIN, Julian SR Northeast (OP) DNS 2

ARMSTRONG, Carlinton SR Plantation DNS 2

GONZALEZ, Carnel SR Piper DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 ALLEN, Demarcus SR Dillard 22.16

2 JOHNSON, Chris SO Dillard 22.33

3 MRKY, Sam JR Cardinal Gibbons 22.81

4 WALKER, Shanard JR Boyd Anderson 22.84

5 KISER, Davon JR Cardinal Gibbons 22.87

6 MOULTON, Kamari SO Cardinal Gibbons 23.45

7 GIVENS, Jordan JR Fort Lauderdale 23.58

NOELSAINT, Shedlet SR Northeast (OP) DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 KNIGHT, Malik JR Fort Lauderdale 23.17

2 WINCHESTER, JahSean SO Fort Lauderdale 24.16
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#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

REED, Stephon SO Northeast (OP) DNS

GRIFFIN, Julian SR Northeast (OP) DNS

ARMSTRONG, Carlinton SR Plantation DNS

GONZALEZ, Carnel SR Piper DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 PHILIPPE, Jerry SR Dillard 22.17

2 CAMPBELL, Aaron SR Boyd Anderson 22.96

3 WILLIAMS , Arthur SR Piper 23.18

4 ROBBIN, travaughn SO Boyd Anderson 23.32

5 STOKES, Decedric FR Piper 24.57

#33 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 COLEMAN, Christiana FR Dillard 12:21.71

2 ROBERTS, Kashi SR Dillard 12:32.37

3 BALDWIN, Emily SO Cardinal Gibbons 12:35.83

4 OPALINSKI, Emily SR Cardinal Gibbons 12:56.25

5 TANKSLEY, Zoe FR Northeast (OP) 13:21.72

6 LAGO, Ana FR Cardinal Gibbons 13:50.92

REUTERSHAN, Emma SO Taravella DNS

SAVOY, Juila JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

SCRIVENS, Tamaijah SO Dillard DNS

MURIAS, Katherine JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

SILVERBERG , Maya JR Fort Lauderdale DNS

#34 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 RAMIREZ, Humberto SR Fort Lauderdale 10:03.45

2 TEVALAN-GONZALEZ, Mariano SR Fort Lauderdale 10:06.22

3 ZIMMERMAN , Zack SO Fort Lauderdale 10:27.24

4 GILL, Dashon FR Dillard 10:44.02

5 MILLER, Rushane SR Dillard 11:25.57

6 DUGARTE, Antonio FR Cardinal Gibbons 11:42.47

SAGESSE, Markess JR Northeast (OP) DNS

HENDERSON, Mekhi SO Plantation DNS

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Northeast (OP) (A) 3:59.75

1) HILL, Jahnya SR 2) SPENCE, Amaya SO

3) MULLINGS, Abigail FR 4) KAVANAGH, Samantha SO

2 Dillard (A) 3:59.91

1) EDWARDS, Raquel FR 2) THOMPSON, kailyn JR

3) BRADWELL, Zareya FR 4) JOHNSON, Malaysia JR
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#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
3 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 4:10.42

1) JONES, Akerah SO 2) JONES, Aniyah SR

3) MOSLEY, Aniyah SO 4) HICKOX, Victoria FR

4 Fort Lauderdale (A) 4:14.12

1) JOSEPH-GUEVARA, Nyla-Marie SR 2) FACEY, Kayla SO

3) FACEY, Kyla SO 4) MCFADDEN, Nakitriauna JR

5 Boyd Anderson (A) 4:17.56

1) JACKSON, Kayla JR 2) JEAN, Miashlie FR

3) TANELUS, Sucar SO 4) FULLER, Peter-Shae SR

Plantation (A) DNF

1) CESAR, Kishana SR 2) JEFFERSON, Kailynn SR

3) BECKER, Mikayla SO 4) THOMAS, Kimael SR

Taravella (A) DNS

1) HAMILTON, Inaya SR 2) BLACKSTON, Mikkyah FR

3) RODRIGUEZ, Laura SO 4) LEE, Alissa FR

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Dillard (A) 3:20.81

1) ROBERTS, Tajay SR 2) SHAKES, Jaccarri JR

3) JEAN, Renand SR 4) PHILIPPE, Jerry SR

2 Northeast (OP) (A) 3:21.21

1) TELSAINT, Rotchild SR 2) HAMILTON, Rohan SR

3) THOMAS, Jameli JR 4) JULES, Aldes JR

3 Fort Lauderdale (A) 3:25.67

1) GIVENS, Jordan JR 2) HOWELL, Jaden  SR

3) GIBSON, Desmond JR 4) SCHEETZ, Clayton SR

4 Plantation (A) 3:35.12

1) BOLDEN, Xavier SR 2) ARMSTRONG, Carlinton SR

3) SAINT-HILAIRE, Dereck SR 4) DOHMAN, Deante SR

5 Boyd Anderson (A) 3:36.43

1) CAMPBELL, Aaron SR 2) BETHELY, Majet FR

3) WALKER, Shanard JR 4) PETIT-FRERE , Johnathan SO

6 Taravella (A) 3:38.88

1) BRIDGES, D'Angelo JR 2) TATE, Corey JR

3) HIGGANS, Ky-Juan SR 4) TOMLINSON, Cameron JR

7 Cardinal Gibbons (A) 3:50.94

1) FLEGEANCE, Vincent  JR 2) GAINES, Japrince JR

3) GERMEUS, Nardo SR 4) MRKY, Sam JR

Piper (A) DNS

1) WILLIAMS , Arthur  SR 2) STOKES, Decedric  FR

3) JORDAN, Cammern  JR 4) GONZALEZ, Carnel  SR
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